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Friday 10th October 2025 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Another week of learning has whizzed by with pupils also spending parts of today 

thinking about how we look after our mental health. The pupils looked great in their 

yellow items today - thank you for all your support with this. 

 

Reminder – Secondary school applications due by 31st October 

(see poster attached) 

 

PTFA: 

 

Sweet Stall! 

There will be a Halloween sweet stall outside (weather dependant) or in the hall, 

after school on Thursday 23rd October. Please see poster attached! 

 

Non-uniform day  

Wednesday 26th November: in return for a for a raffle prize for the 

Christmas raffle! 

• Class 1 - Gold/Silver 

• Class 2 - Gold/Silver 

• Class 3 - Red 

• Class 4 - Green 

 

Uniform Rail – Help Yourself! 
Feel free to pop in and take anything you need from our second-hand uniform rail — no 

donation needed! 

If you have any logo-uniform to donate, we’d really appreciate it. (No other uniform 

donations are needed at this time) Thanks so much! 
 
Please see posters/letters attached for local events/clubs etc 
 
 
 

mailto:hello@summercourtacademy.org
http://www.summercourtacademy.org/


 

Summercourt Academy 

Head of School: Miss L Savage 

 

T: 01726 860551 

E: hello@summercourtacademy.org  W: www.summercourtacademy.org      

Summercourt Academy, School Road, Summercourt, Newquay, Cornwall TR8 5EA  
 

A Company Limited by Guarantee. An Exempt Charity 
Registered in England & Wales - Company No. 07387540 

Registered Office: Aspire Academy Trust, Unit 20, St Austell Business Park, St Austell, Cornwall PL25 4FD 

Important Dates (more details will follow closer to the time of the events) 

15.10.25 Weds Wednesday Booster clubs continue 

20.10.25 Mon Class 1 parent/carer assembly 

23.10.25 Thurs Class 4 parent/carer assembly 

23.10.25 Thurs PTFA Halloween sweet stall 

14.11.25 Fri Children in Need Day 

09.12.25 Tues Class 2 Nativity 2pm 

10.12.25 Weds Class 2 Nativity 9.15am 

15.12.25 Mon Class 1 Nativity 1.45pm 

16.12.25 Tues Whole school trip to Hall for Cornwall- Christmas 

Panto! (more details to follow in the coming 

weeks) 

17.12.25 Weds KS2 Carol Concert 2pm 

18.12.25 Thurs KS2 Carol Concert 9.15am 

 

INSET dates for 2025/2026 

Fri 24th Oct 2025  

Mon 3rd Nov 2025 

Mon 5th Jan 2026 

Friday 22nd May 2026  

 

 

Best wishes, 

 

Miss Savage and the Summercourt Team 
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